 Type: CDH3D13/S, CDH3D13/SHP
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
 www.sumida.com 1/2
Power Inductors <SMD Type: CDH Series>
4.0±0.2
3
.
8

 www.sumida.com 2/2
Power Inductors <SMD Type: CDH Series>
◆ Specification(CDH3D13/S)
Saturation Current
（A）※1 Part Name
※   Stamp
Inductance
(μH)
100kHz/1V
D.C.R.(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
(at 20℃) ( 20℃) ( 100℃)
Temperature
Rise current
(A) ※2
CDH3D13SNP-1R2M□ 1R2 1.2±20％ 75(60) 1.85 1.70 2.55
CDH3D13SNP-1R5M□ 1R5 1.5±20％ 88(70) 1.60 1.45 2.30
CDH3D13SNP-2R5M□ 2R5 2.5±20％ 122(97) 1.40 1.15 1.85
CDH3D13SNP-3R6M□ 3R6 3.6±20％ 150(120) 1.25 1.00 1.65
CDH3D13SNP-4R7M□ 4R7 4.7±20％ 175(140) 1.15 0.85 1.40
CDH3D13SNP-7R0M□ 7R0 7.0±20％ 250(200) 0.95 0.75 1.30
CDH3D13SNP-100M□ 100 10.0±20％ 340(270) 0.80 0.65 1.00
CDH3D13SNP-120M□ 120 12.0±20％ 440(350) 0.60 0.55 0.95
CDH3D13SNP-150M□ 150 15.0±20％ 550(440) 0.55 0.50 0.90
CDH3D13SNP-220M□ 220 22.0±20％ 815(650) 0.45 0.40 0.73
◆ Specification(CDH3D13/SHP)
Saturation Current
（A）※1 Part Name
※   Stamp
Inductance
(μH)
100kHz/1V
D.C.R.(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
( 20℃) ( 20℃) ( 100℃)
Temperature
Rise current
(A) ※2
CDH3D13SHPNP-1R2M□ 1R2 1.2±20％ 88(70) 2.60 2.20 2.40
CDH3D13SHPNP-1R5M□ 1R5 1.5±20％ 100(80) 2.30 1.95 2.20
CDH3D13SHPNP-2R5M□ 2R5 2.5±20％ 125(100) 1.80 1.55 1.80
CDH3D13SHPNP-3R6M□ 3R6 3.6±20％ 156(125) 1.55 1.35 1.60
CDH3D13SHPNP-4R7M□ 4R7 4.7±20％ 181(145) 1.30 1.20 1.50
CDH3D13SHPNP-6R8M□ 6R8 6.8±20％ 275(220) 1.10 0.95 1.30
CDH3D13SHPNP-100M□ 100 10.0±20％ 375(300) 0.90 0.80 0.95
CDH3D13SHPNP-120M□ 120 12.0±20％ 469(375) 0.85 0.75 0.90
CDH3D13SHPNP-150M□ 150 15.0±20％ 569(455) 0.75 0.67 0.85
CDH3D13SHPNP-220M□ 220 22.0±20％ 856(685) 0.60 0.58 0.72
※ Description of part name
CDH3D13SHPNP-1R2M□
※1.Saturation Current: The DC current at which the inductance decreases to 90% of it's nominal value.
※2.Temperature rise current: The DC current at which the temperature rise is △t＝40℃.(Ta＝20℃)